
  

  
Government of West Bengal 

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 
Office of the Executive Engineers 

Lower Damodar Construction Division 
Fuleswar, Uluberia, Howrah-711316 

Phone & Fax: 033-2661031 
(Email: eeldcd.iwdwb@gmail.com) 

 
 1st   Corrigendum  to e-N.I.T No. - WBIW/EE-I/LDCD/e- NIT-05/2018-19 of Lower Damodar 

Construction Division Fuleswar, Uluberia, Howrah-711316 Circulated vide Memo. No. 1745   

Dated. 01-08-2018. 
The following changes have been made in respect of e-N.I.T. No - WBIW/EE-I/LDCD/e- NIT-

05/2018-19 under Executive Engineer- I of Lower Damodar Construction Division vide Memo. No. 

1779   Dated. 07-08-2018. 

 
 
To be read as e-NIT No. - WBIW/EE-I/LDCD/e- NIT-05/2018-19 instead of e-NIT No.- WBIW/EE-
I/LDCD/e-NIT-04/2018-19 in page number 2 of above notice inviting e-tender.  
 
ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS WILL REMAIN UNCHANGED. 

 

 

                          Sd/-                
      Executive Engineer-I 

      Lower Damoder Construction Division 
 

 

 

 
 

 
                                                      


